04-18-2000 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 019608.001 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and madernais. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Medical Textiles, Inc. Name: Southern Webbing Mills, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) sociation Street Address: Post Office Box 13919 ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Greensboro State: NC ZIP: 27415 □ Corporation-State North Carolina ☐ Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Other ____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: November 24, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes \square N Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,805,334 1,806,704 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$65.00 Internal Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Bank of America Corporate Center, Suite 4200 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 North Tryon Street 18-1215 City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Xal Hanny Signature

February 18, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medical Textiles, Inc., a corporation of the State of North

Carolina, having a principal address at Post Office Box 13919, 4701 Southern Webbing

Mill Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27405 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 1,805,334, issued November 16, 1993, for MED-FLEX, and

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,806,704, issued November 23, 1993, for PERMA-

WHITE; and

WHEREAS, Southern Webbing Mills, Inc., a corporation of the State of

North Carolina, having a principal place of business at Post Office Box 13919,

Greensboro, North Carolina 27415-3919 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said

Registrations;

1

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee

all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

MEDICAL TEXTILES, INC.

By:

Name:

Hillam B. Brankan

Ti+la.

President

1695019.01

State of North Carolina
County of Guilford
Before me appeared <u>William B. Barnhard</u> , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
This 24th day of November, 1999.
<u>Paula C. Walker</u> Notary Public
(Seal)
My Commission Expires: $4/13/2003$
Notary Public, North Carolina County of Alamance Paula C. Walker My Commission Expires 4/13/2003

2

REC'ORDED: 03/30/2000

1695019.01 LIB:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0964